SVS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18

Sl. No. 2017 -JUNE w e O EVENT ~  INTUH Remarks

SL NO. JULY

EVENT JNTUH Remarks

B.Tech/B.Pharm class
work starts

A TN

\Y
AW

& (N }(__,___,__]
Q h\
é; S5\ PRINCIPAL
{g—; O b §.V.S. Group of Institutions
\ ‘3-, A E‘:f/ Bheemaram, Hanar.r:kc:ﬂda.
7 & Warangal-506015. (U)
‘\\;:%RAW




B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester

e Commencement of
Instructions
13
14
15 o

B.Tech/B.Pharm | Year |
Semester

Induction Program/
Orientation Program

B.Tech/B.Pharm | Year |

Induction Program/

4 Semester Orientation Program
B.Tech/B.Pharm | Year i )
Semester

26
commencement of
Instructions

27

28

29

31

SL NO. AUGUST EVENT ~IJNTUH Remarks

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
CORPORATE GOVERANCE

M1
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18

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
CORPORATE GOVERANCE

19

21

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
CORPORATE GOVERANCE

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM

CORPORATE GOVERANCE|

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
CORPORATE GOVERANCE

Mid Exam -

COMMENCEMENT OF
MBA 3RD SEM 15T SPELL

28 INSTRUCTIONS
COMMENCEMENT OF
MBA1ST SEM 1ST SPELL
INSTRUCTIONS

29

30

31

SL NO. SEPTEMBER EVENT JNTUH Remarks

1 : Fias :

2

4

5
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &

6 IV | semester First term
Mid Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &

7 IV | semester First term
Mid Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &

8 IV | semester First term




21

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
semester First Mid Term
Exam '

22

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
semester First Mid Term
Exam

23

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
semester First Mid Term
Exam

10

11

12

13

14

Parent - Teachers
Meeting

PRINCIPA
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26

MBA 3RD SEM 1ST MID
EXAMS

MBA 1STSEM 1ST MID
EXAMS

30

31

SL NO.

NOVEMBER

EVENT

Remarks

1

2
3
4

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester Second
term Mid Exam

B.Tech/B.Pharm 11, Ill &
IV | semester Second
term Mid Exam

10

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester Second
term Mid Exam

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester Last day
of Instructions

11

13

MBA PARENT-TEACHER

MEETING

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV | semester Internal

Laboratory Examinations

14

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester Internal
Laboratory Examinations

15

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il &
IV | semester Internal
Laboratory Examinations

16

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester External
Laboratory Examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV | semester External

Laboratory Examinations
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18

20

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester External
tory Examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

21

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll &
IV | semester University
Examinations

22

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV I semester University
Examinations

23

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
Semester Second Mid
Term Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV I semester University
Examinations

24

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
Semester Second Mid
Term Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

25

27

B.Tech/B.Pharm I year |
Semester Second Mid
Term Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm 11, Ill &
IV I semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester Internal
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year |
Semester Last day of
Instructions
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28

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester Internal
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

29

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester Internal
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

30

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester External
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV I semester University
Examinations

SL NO.

DECEMBER

EVENT

JNTUH Remarks

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester External
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester External
practicals Exam /
B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il &
IV | semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV | semester University

Examinations

]
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B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University

5 Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV I semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University

6 Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV | semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University

7 Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il &
IV 1 semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University

8 Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm Ii, Il &
IV I semester University
Examinations

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
9 Semester University
Examination /

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination /
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill &
IV | semester University
Examinations

11

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill &
IV | semester University
Examinations

12

ST B.Tech / B.Pharm I year |
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14

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination

15

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination

16

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester

18 Commencement of
Instructions

19

20
MBA 3RD SEM 2ND MID
EXAMS

= MBA 1ST SEM 2ND MID
EXAMS

22

23

25

26

27

MBA PREPARATION
HOLIDAYS

28

29

SL NO.

30

2018- JANUARY

EVENT

INTUH

Remarks

1

2

3

MBA 3RD SEM
UNIVERSITY EXAMS
MBA1ST SEM
UNIVERSITY EXAMS

8

9

10

11

12
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16

17

18

19

20
COMMENCEMENT OF

22 MBA 4TH SEM 1ST SPELL
INSTRUCTIONS

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

31

SL NO. FEBRUARY EVENT JNTUH Remarks

1

2

3

5

6
B.Tech/B.Pharm | year Il

7 semester First Mid Term
Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm | year II

8 semester First Mid Term
Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm | year I

9 semester First Mid Term
Exam

10 Parent - Teachers
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SL NO.

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM

12 GST

13 MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
GST

14 MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
GST

15 MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM
GST

16 MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM

GST

MBA 4TH SEM 1ST MID

19 EXAMS

20

21
COMMENCEMENT OF

22 MBA 4TH SEM 2ND SPELL
INSTRUCTIONS

_INTUH

Remarks
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B.Tech/B.Pharm | year Il
semester Second Mid
Term Exam

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year Il
semester Second Mid
Term Exam

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year Il
semester Second Mid
Term Exam

B.Tech/B.Pharm | year i
semester Second Mid
Term Exam

Semester Internal
practicals Exam

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il

Last day of Instructions

10

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester Internal
practicals Exam

11

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester Internal
practicals Exam

12

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year I|
Semester External
practicals Exam

13

B.Tech / B.Pharm I year Il
Semester External
practicals Exam

14

16

B.Tech / B.Pharm I year Il
Semester External
practicals Exam

MBA PARENT-TEACHER
MEETING

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

17

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

18

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year I|
Semester University
Examination

19

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University

Examination

% —a

" PRINCIPAL

5 V.S. Group of Institutions

Bheemaram, Hanamkonda,
Warangal-506015. (U)




21

23

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |
Semester University
Examination

Semester University
Examination

.Tech /B.P armlyearll

24

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year ||
Semester University
Examination

25

B.Tech / B.Pharm I year II
Semester University
Examination

26

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

27

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year ||
Semester University
Examination

28

30

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year I|
Semester University
Examinati

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

SL NO.

MAY

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm I year Il
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University
Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il
Semester University

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year li
Semester University
Examination

Summer vacation for
B.Tech/B.Pharm | year
MBA SUMMER

VACATION
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10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

SL NO. JUNE EVENT JNTUH Remarks
1
2
4
5
6 MBA 4TH SEM 2ND MID
EXAMS
7
8
9

18

HOLIDAYS

19

20

21

22

23

S.V.S. Group of Institutions
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25

MBA 4TH SEM

26
UNIVERSITY EXAMS

27

28

29

30
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SVS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19

SI. No.

2018 -JUNE

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

SL NO.

JULY

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

Nl lwiN

10

11

12

13

14

COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 15T SEM 15T SPELL
CLASSWORK COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 3RD
SEM 1ST SPELL CLASSWORK

4’____,

Induction programme

—

L
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Induction programme
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19 Induction programme
20 Induction programme
Inducti ramm

23 Induction programme
24 Induction programme
25 Induction programme
26 Induction programme
27 Induction programme
28 Induction programme

30 cofnmencenient of instruction
31
SL NO. AUGUST EVENT JNTUH Remarks
1

BlwlN

13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25

27
28
29
30
31
SL NO. SEPTEMBER EVENT JNTUH Remarks
1

=3

-1
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—
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MBA 1ST SEM 1ST MID EXAMS MBA 3RD SEM 1ST

n MID EXAMS
11
12
COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 1ST SEM 2ND SPELL
13 CLASSWORK COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 3RD
SEM 2ND SPELL CLASSWORK
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester First term
24 A
Mid Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, lll & IV | semester First term
25 "
Mid Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester First term
26 -
Mid Exam
27
28
29
SL'NO. OCTOBER EVENT JNTUH Remarks
1
2
3
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Submission
4 of first mid term
exam marks to university on or before
5
6
8
9
10
11
12
13 MBA PARENT-TEACHER MEETING
15 Dussehra recess
16 Dussehra recess
17 Dussehra recess
18 Dussehra recess
19 Dussehra recess
20 Dussehra recess
22
*
= "
5 7 PRINCIPA|
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2 \\3 Warangal-506015. (U)
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29

30

31

SL NO.

NOVEMBER

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

1

winN

MBA 1ST SEM 2ND MID EXAMS MBA 3RD SEM

term Mid Exam

3 2ND MID EXAMS
20
21
22
23
24 MBA PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
26
27
28 Last date of instruction
B.Tech/B.Pharm I, lll & IV | semester Second
29 :
term Mid Exam
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Second
30 ;
term Mid Exam
SL NO. DECEMBER EVENT JNTUH Remarks
. B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Second

3 MBA 1ST SEM UNIVERSITY EXAMS
MBA 3RD SEM UNIVERSITY EXAMS
B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester preparation

4 holiday
s and practical examinations
B.Tech/B.Pharm I1, Il & IV | semester preparation

5 holiday

s and practical examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester preparation
holiday
s and practical examinations
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B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester preparation

7 holiday

s and practical examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semesterSubmission
8 of second mid term marks to university on or

before

16 End semester/supplementary examinations

11 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations

12 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations

13 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations

14 B.Tech/B.Pharm Ii, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations

15 B.Tech/B.Pharm Ii, lll & IV | semester University

Examinations

COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 2ND SEM 1ST SPELL

17 INSTRUCTION COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 4TH
SEM 1ST SPELL INSTRUCTION

18 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University

= Examinations

20 B.Tech/B.Pharm Ii, lll & IV I semester University
Examinations

”n B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University

Examinations

24

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester University
Examinations

Semester Break

25 Semester Break
26 Semester Break
27 Semester Break
28 Semester Break
29 Semester Break
31
SLNO. | 2019- JANUARY EVENT JNTUH Remarks
1
2 commencement of instruction
3
4
5
7
8
9

- heemarm' Ha
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14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

31

SL NO. FEBRUARY

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

1

2

wlo|N|ja|un|s

MBA 2ND SEM 1ST MID EXAMS MBA 4TH SEM
1ST MID EXAMS

INSTRUCTION COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 4TH
SEM 2ND SPELL INSTRUCTION

COMMENCEMENT OF MBA 2ND SEM 2ND SPELL -

25

26

27

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester University
Examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Il & IV | semester University
Examinations

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester University
Examinations

—
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Njlovjn| s

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semesterSubmission

8 of first mid term
exam marks to university on or before
g B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semesterParents-
teacher meeting
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN
2% MANAGEMENT
- MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN

MANAGEMENT

25

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT

26

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT

27

MBA ADD-ON PROGRAM SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT

28

29

SL NO.

30

APRIL

EVENT

JNTUH

Remarks

aln|sjwiN

=]

o

10

11

12

P
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MBA 2ND SEM 2ND MID EXAMS MBA 4TH SEM

17 2ND MID EXAMS

18

19

20

22 MBA PREPARATION HOLIDAYS

23

24 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester Second
term Mid Exam

25 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Second
term Mid Exam

26 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Second

term Mid Exam

29

preparation holiday
ical .

MBA 2ND SEM UNIVERSITY EXAMS MBA 4TH
SEM UNIVERSITY EXAMS

preparation holiday

s and practical examinations

30 . —_—

s and practical examinations

SL NO. MAY EVENT JNTUH Remarks

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester preparation
1 holiday

s and practical examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester preparation
2 holiday

s and practical examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester preparation
3 holiday

s and practical examinations

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester preparation
4 holiday

6 End semester/supplementary examinations

7 End semester/supplementary examinations

8 End semester/supplementary examinations
B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University

4 Examination

10 B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |l Semester University
Examination

- B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University
Examination

13 MBA SUMMER VACATION STARTS

1 B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University
Examination

- B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University

Examination

B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University
Examination

%,

=
*041.5(\5“\%

16
qg 2 B.Tech / B.Pharm | year Il Semester University )
& ’%‘ Examination PRINCIPAL
5; 8 eeémara A ‘é B.Tech / B.Pharm | year |l Semester University S.V.S. Gtoup of Institutighs
* a+amkon a. /& || |Examination Bheemaram, Hanamkonada,
E7 ) Warangal-506015. n



& IV | semester Summer

vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

20 i

vacation

- B.Tech/B.Pharm I, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

23 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester Summer
vacation

23 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer
vacation

24 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

25 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer
vacation

7 B.Tech/B.Pharm 11, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

-8 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

29 B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Ill & IV | semester Summer
vacation

30 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

- B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Ill & IV | semester Summer
vacation

JUNE B.Tec!\/B.Pharm 1, Il & IV | semester Summer INTUM Remais

SL NO. vacation

1 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, Il & IV | semester Summer

4 :

vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
» vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
a vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm I, lll & IV | semester Summer
. vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer
s vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer

vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester Summer
w0 vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
u vacation
i B.Tech/B.Pharm 1I, Il & IV | semester Summer

vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester Summer

— ]
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15

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester Summer
vacation

B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer

B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer

17 .
vacation

18 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, Il & IV | semester Summer
vacation

19 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

20 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

51 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

22 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester Summer
vacation

24 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation
B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer

= vacation
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Il & IV | semester Summer

2 vacation
B.Tech/B.Pharm II, Ill & IV | semester Summer

“ vacation

>8 B.Tech/B.Pharm Il, lll & IV | semester Summer
vacation

29 B.Tech/B.Pharm II, lll & IV | semester Summer

tion
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